Office of Public Relations Pomona, NJ 08240

Neil Sedaka to Perform at Stockton College Scholarship Benefit Gala

For Immediate Release

Thursday, February 15, 2007

Contact: Tim Kelly

Stockton Public Relations

(609) 652-4950

Atlantic City, NJ -- The Stockton College Foundation and its Benefit Committee have announced that Neil Sedaka, one of rock and pop music's legendary pioneers, will be the featured performer for the Stockton College Scholarship Benefit Gala set for April 21, 2007.

A performance by Neil Sedaka will culminate a spectacular evening of dining and live and silent auctions at the Trump Taj Mahal. Trump Entertainment Resorts Chief Operating Officer Mark Juliano is Honorary Chairman of the Benefit Gala. The Gala was held in Atlantic City for the first time last year, and that event raised more than one-half million dollars for student scholarships.

"We are grateful for the overwhelming community support that has made this event one of the most anticipated of the year," President Herman J. Saatkamp, Jr. said. "Funds raised through the Stockton Scholarship Benefit Gala enable the College to attract the brightest and most deserving students. Over the years these scholarships have helped thousands of our students reach their goals."

The announcement of Neil Sedaka continues a 27-year tradition of hosting an accomplished entertainer for the College's major annual fundraiser. Past performers have included Harry Connick, Jr., Marvin Hamlisch, Judy Collins, Ben Vereen, Joel Grey and Roberta Flack.

"It is hard to imagine the history of rock and roll without the many contributions of Neil Sedaka," said Kay Seelig, a board member of the Stockton College Foundation who is this year's Benefit Chairperson together with her husband Mac Seelig, President of AC Coin & Slot.

Proceeds from the event support the Stockton College Foundation, which helps Stockton to offer student scholarships each year. To become a sponsor or reserve tickets for the Stockton Scholarship Benefit Gala, contact the Stockton College Office of Development and Alumni Affairs at (609) 652-4658 or visit www.stockton.edu/springbenefit.

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey is a distinctive and highly selective college, ranked consistently among the top public liberal arts colleges in the nation by *U.S. News and World Report.* Set on 1,600 acres in the heart of the New Jersey pinelands, the College enrolls more than 7,000 students in a wide variety of undergraduate and graduate programs. Graduates from the College become leaders in many professions and over 35% of our graduates pursue advanced degrees.

#